

PATIENT INFORMATION

Liquid Nitrogen Treatment

Liquid Nitrogen is very cold and has its effect by freezing the area treated. The treatment can feel a little uncomfortable at the time and that may continue for a short time afterwards. There may be some swelling of the area treated and some blisters can develop. These are harmless, even if they contain some blood, are best left alone and will normally burst on their own after a couple of days. The treated area usually heals over a few days and there will probably be some redness around the healing area that is normal.

If you are concerned about any aspect of your treatment please contact the clinic on:

01803 656500

For further assistance or to receive this information in a different format, please contact the department which created this leaflet.